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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Modified Voluntary Retirement Scheme (MVRS) has been introduced in National Textile Corporation (RMD), Patna,
Bihar;

(b) The number of persons opted for MVRS;

(c) Whether officials who opted for MVRS have been given extension of three months three times; and

(d) If so, the reasons therefore and the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : The total number of persons from the Retail Marketing Divisions of National Textile Corporation (NTC) who opted for Modified Voluntary Retirement Scheme

(MVRS) is 1022, out of which 126 employees are from RMD, Patna Division.

(c) & (d) : Officials who were given MVRS were relieved on the date from which their voluntary retirement was accepted as per decision of the Management of NTC. However, three officers of Patna Marketing Division, who were to be relieved w.e.f. 31.12.2005 on MVRS, were allowed to continue on their posts because of residual work, after obtaining their consent.
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